The Group’s price risk exposure mainly relates to equity securities, investment funds, convertible bonds,
derivatives, and collective asset management plans whose values will fluctuate as a result of changes in
market prices.

The Group’s price risk management policy requires setting and managing investment objectives. The
Group manages price risk by holding an appropriately diversified investment portfolio, setting limits for
investments in different securities, and closely monitoring the portfolio of investments to reduce the risk of
concentration in any one specific industry or issuer. The Group uses derivatives contracts to economically
hedge against certain exposures arising from its investment portfolio.

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on profit before income tax and other comprehensive
income before income tax due to changes in the prices of stocks, funds, convertible bonds, derivatives,
and collective asset management plans by 10%, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. A positive
result indicates an increase in profit before income tax and other comprehensive income before income tax,
while a negative result indicates otherwise.

Expressed in RMB’0000

Item June 30th, 2025 December 31st, 2024

Total profit

Other
comprehensive

income Total profit

Other
comprehensive

income

Increase by 10% 11,173.09 9,083.01
Decrease by 10% -11,173.09 -9,083.01

(3)	 Exchange rate risk

The fluctuation of the exchange rate will bring certain exchange risks to the Group. As of June 30th, 2025,
the Group’s foreign currency assets and foreign currency liabilities accounted for less than 5% of total
assets and total liabilities, respectively. Due to the low proportion of foreign currency in the Group’s assets,
liabilities, and income structure, the Group believes that exchange rate risk has little impact on operations.

194 Central China Securities Co., Ltd.  Interim Report 2025

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
January 1st, 2025-June 30th, 2025 (Unless indicated otherwise, all amounts are expressed in RMB)